090936.0472	20 000-								
FORM PTO-1595	-06-2003			U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT	—— Г OF C	COMM	ERCE	
1-31-92 7 - 29 - 03		SH.	EET	F	Patent and	d Trade	emark (Office	
To the Honorable Commission 102	2516960	the	attached	original docu	ments or	г сору	thereof		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVID		Name an	d Address	s of receiving	Party(ies	s):			
Eric Kelner 16855 Mossford	ው,\	me: South	ıwest Res	earch Institute	•				
San Antonio, Texas 78255	JUL 2 9 2003 F								
Citizenship: United States of America	A-7	ernal Addr	.ecc.	P. O. Dra	wer 2851	10			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks X Yes No	ETA TOATION	JIIWI . 100_	055.	San Anto			28-051	10	
	Str	eet Addres	s:		,				
3. Nature of conveyance:		6220	Culebra R	Road					
X Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Other	of Name Cit	y: San A	intonio	State: Texa	.s	Zip: 7	8238-5	100	
Execution Date: 1st Inventor: June 30, 2003;									
2nd Inventor: June 20, 2003;					\	Yes	X	No	
3rd Inventor: May 29, 2003;		ditional na					1	110	
4th Inventor: May 23, 2003	add	dress(es) at	tached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	andication the ov	- mtion dat	4- af tha a	liantian ia.					
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the ex-	ecution dat	ie or me a	pplication is.				ı	
A. Patent Application Serial No. 18	В.	Patent N	Jo (s)						
10/406,518 filed April 3, 2003		A WIVIII A	10.(3)						
10, 100,010 111111111111111111111111111	Additional Number(s	s) attached	?		Y	es [X	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:				oplications and	d patents	involv	ved: O	ne	
Name: Ann C. Livingston	7.	Total Fee	(37 CFR	3.41): \$40.0	0				
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X Enclosed							
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Sui	te 1500	X Authorized to charged any additional fees or credit any overpayments to deposit account							
	8.	Deposit a	iccount ni	ımber:					
City: Austin		No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.							
State: Texas Zip: 78701		(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.		1	•	•	, ,	٠			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing information	ilis true an	id correct	and any attac	ched cop	y is a t	rue		
Ann C. Livingston	1,100			July 2	29, 2003				
	gnature				Date				
Timbe of Person Signing	-	ber of page	es includi	ng cover shee				6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
	Do not detach this p								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover									
/04/2003 GTUH11 00000155: 10406518:-\		[ail Stop As O. Box 14:		t Recordation	Services	š			
FR: 802255 40.00 (D) 67		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated t	to average about 30 minutes	per documen	nt to be reco	rded, including ti					
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington									

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

Attorney's Docket: 090936.0472

Section 1 - Name of conveying parties Additional name(s) (Individuals)

Ali Minachi 6535 Wagner Way San Antonio, Texas 78256 Citizenship: United States of America

Thomas E. Owen 10914 Bar X Trail Helotes, Texas 78023-4043 Citizenship: United States of America

Marion Burzynski, Jr.
7616 Upper Seguin Road #84
Converse, Texas 78109
Citizenship: United States of America



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n Re Application of

Eric Kelner, et al

§ § § § §

Serial No.: 10/406,518

Action: Assignment

Filed: April 3, 2003

Title: Device for Precision Measurement of Speed of Sound in a Gas

TO: **Commissioner of Patents**

and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

WHEREAS, we, Eric Kelner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16855 Mossford, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas; Ali Minachi, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6535 Wagner Way, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas; Thomas E. Owen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10915 Bar X Trail, Helotes, Bexar County, Texas; and Marion Burzynski, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 7616 Upper Sequin Road #84, Converse, Bexar County, Texas; together with Steven P. Petullo, are joint inventors of new and useful improvements in **Device for Precision** Measurement of Speed of Sound in a Gas for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent which was filed on April 3, 2003; and WHEREAS, we represent that we are joint owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas Corporation having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring our right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, we, the said Eric Kelner, Ali Minachi, Thomas E. Owen, and Marion Burzynski, Jr., hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS," have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, including the right to claim the priority date of said application and all other rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals, divisions and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

We request that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We covenant and agree that we and our executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and to perform all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful and public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant with ASSIGNEE that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

of	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, we hav , 2003.	ve fully executed this Assignment this	_ day
			C: 36-5	
			Eric Kelner	
			A. Minachi	

Ali Minachi



Thomas E. Owen

Marion Burynski, Jr.

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF BEXAR §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Eric Kelner known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 30th day of June, 2003.

Notary Public State of Texas

SHIRLEY E. MCDONALD

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires Apr. 5, 2005

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ali Minachi known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 10th day of June, 2003.

Notary Public, State of Texas

SHIRLEY E. MCDONALD
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires Apr. 5, 2005

STATE OF TEXAS § § COUNTY OF BEXAR §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Thomas E. Owen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 29th day of _

SHIRLEY E. MCDONALD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Apr. 5, 2005

STATE OF TEXAS

§ § §

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Marion Burzynski, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of May

SHIRLEY E. MCDONALD Notary Public, State of Texas

RECORDED: 07/29/2003